CAPELLA ..., ..

Big Shine LED's Capella canopy light offers a wide
beam angle, enabling an even spread of light to
illuminate dark areas more efficiently.

There is also the option to have an integrated
occupancy sensor and aluminum alloy heat sink to
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APPLICATIONS ) o
Commercial, Industrial, Recreational 2221401
MODEL OPTIONS
Manufacturer Fixture Type Wattage Voltage Name Driver Chip CCT (X) Beam Angle (Y)
BSL BIG SHINE LED CP Canopy 40W, 60W 100-277V CAP GN BSL Driver NI Nichia 4002%8?“' 160°

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

40W 60W
Lumens 5,200 7,800
Efficacy 130 130
CRI 85 (5000K) 85 (5000K)
Voltage Input 100-277V 100-277V
Amperage 0.88 13
Hertz 50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz
Total Harmonic Dist. 17.68% 14.51%

Control Options
Operating Temp.
IP Rating

IK Level

Weight

Driver Life

0-10V Optional (T)
-4~104°F
P65
IKO8
6.83 b
50,000 hrs

MOUNTING OPTIONS

Flush, Pendant

STANDARD COLOR OPTIONS

White

0-10V Optional (T)
-4~104°F
P65
IKO8
8.61b
50,000 hrs

FIELD & BEAM ANGLES

MODEL

BSL-CP40-CAP-GNNI-5000K-160
BSL-CP60-CAP-GNNI-5000K-160

PHOTOMETRICS

40W-5000K-160°

60W-5000K-160°

Beam Height vs. llluminance (ft vs. Ix)
Angle 9.8 ft 19.7 ft 29.5 ft
160 94.3 23.6 10.5
160 147.8 36.9 16.4
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